

<

SLP(C)No. 21327 OF 2001
ITEM No.28

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21327/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2001 in MA 923/94
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SAVITRI GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SAROJ SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & With Appln(s). for substituted
service)

Date : 01/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The petitioner is permitted to publish the notice of
substituted service both in English newspaper, the name of which
has already been given, and in addition thereto, in Hindi,
namely, 'Dainik Jagaran' and 'Bandhviya Samachar' published from
Rewa, M.P., as undertaken by him.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master